MILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD
Resolution No. R-23-2
A Resolution of the Township of Milton, County of DuPage, Illinois

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, there was adopted on the 28th day of March, 2023, by the Board of Trustees of Milton
Township, DuPage County, Hiinois, a Budget & Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2022,
and ending March 31, 2023, for the various Township Funds; and

WHEREAS, it now appears that certain adjustments between appropriated line items in the funds in said
ordinances are desirable and necessary, and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Illinois Municipal Budget Law (50 ILCS 330/3), as approved July 12, 1937, as
amended authotizes transfers between the various line items within any fund in such appropriation ordinance not
exceeding 10% of the total amount appropriated in such fund by such ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Milton Township, DuPage County,
IMinois, that there is hereby transferred from the unexpended balance of the indicated line items in the various funds
to the designated line items in each Fund in the following total amounts:

Town Fund $24,512.76
General Assistance Fund $5,236.53
Road & Bridge Fund $118,330.49
Community Mental Health Board $1659.00
Special Police $99.80

Individual line items to be credited and debited are listed on the following three (3) pages and are heteby incorporated
into this Resolution by this reference. This transfer shall be in full force and effect from and after this date.

ADOPTED this 28" day of March, 2023, by the Milton Township Board, DuPage County, Illinois.

O/V\’j’/_:3

John Monin ?’,\Chairman
Milton Tov‘\}hship Board

§

Yadav Nathw#ani,

Taguship Ciek

(SEAL)



Budget Line Item Transfers - FY 2022-2023

LINE ITEMS TO BE DECREASED

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO. (TRANSFERS FROM)

Township Fund

Administrative
555.75 10500 Salaries
1,056.37
1,525.61
780.32
1,225.40
6,450.80
100.53
147348

Assessor's Office
1,186.22
281.21
830.70

330.91

37.50
1,488.46

Cemetery/Weeds
2,268.08

Seniors (SALT) Program

471.71
1,554.72
Citizen Corps
261.50
2,633.49

Adjusted Budget Totals:

595,487.24 12504 Unemployment Insurance
5,255.75 12508 Social Security / Medicare
15,556.37 12522 Internet & Telephone
41,025.61 12526 Dues
5,780.32 12532 Training, Meetings & Conferences
14,225.40 10569 Invitation, Mailings & Postage
15,050.80 10814 Promotions & Advertising
600.53 10822 CERT Basic Training Cost
16,473.48 10706 QOperating Expenses
551,186.22 10708 SALT operating Expenses
1,260,641.72
24,512.76 Total Decrease in Budget Line Items

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

LINE ITEMS TO BE DECREASED

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO. (TRANSFERS FROM)
4,565.45 20542 Information Technology
423.60
247 .48

ACCOUNT LINE ITEMS TO BE INCREASED
NO. (TRANSFERS TO)
Administrative
10522 Telephone
10526 Organization & Association Dues
10532 TOIRMA Insurance
10534 Payroll Service
10536 Public Relations & Printing
10538 Office & operating supplies
10539 Misc / Bank Fees
10545 Non-Cap Improvement & repairs
Assessor's Office
12500 Salaries - Assessor's
12504 Unemployment Insurance
12508 Social Security/Medicare
12510 IMRF expense
12522 Internet/Telephone
12526 Dues
12532 Training, Meetings & Conferences
Cemetery/Weeds
10569 Invitation, Mailings & Postage
Programs
10706 Operating expenses
10708 SALT Operating Expenses
Citizen Corps
10814 Promotions & advertising
10822 CERT - Advanced Training
10500 Salaries
10522 Telephone
10526 Organization & Association Dues
10532 TOIRMA Insurance
10536 Payroll Services
10536 Public Relations & Printing
10538 Office & Operating Supplies
10539 Misc / Bank Fees
10545 Non-Cap Improvements and Repair
12500 Salaries - Assessor's
Total Increase in Line ltems
TOTAL TOWN FUND TRANSFERS
ACCOUNT LINE ITEMS TO BE INCREASED
NO. (TRANSFERS TO)
20508 Social Security/Medicare
20522 Telephone
20543 Payroll Services

FY 2022-2023 Line Item Transfers 1

AMOUNT

TOTAL
TRANSFERRED

24,512.76

1,281.21
42,140.70
8,830.91
4,037.50
15,488.46
2,768.08
9,261.50
12,633.49
1,471.71
23,054.72
120,968.28

24,512.76

AMOUNT

(5,236.53)

1,381,610.00

24,512.76

TOTAL
TRANSFERRED




Budget Line ltem Transfers - FY 2022-2023

Adjusted Budget Totals:

4,263.47 20522 Telephone
11,065.45 20543 Payroll Services
15,328.92

5,236.53 Total Decrease in Budget Line Items

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND TRANSFERS

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

LINE ITEMS TO BE DECREASED

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO. (TRANSFERS FROM)}
952.38 30645
182.97

10,890.60
645.16
14,858.18
1,812.44
158.00
286.60
110.59
9,213.21
25,835.60
38,747.10
471.95
1,614.78
836.88
11,714.05
Adjusted Budget Totals:
70,952.38 30621
1,182.87 30623
34,890.60 30631
2,645.16 30633
32,858.18 30644
3,012.44 30645
1,358.00
1,586.60
2,110.59
20,213.21
37,835.60
208,645.63
118,330.49

Equipment and Vehicles

Engineering

Utilities

Maintenance Supplies - BLDG
Maintenance Supplies - Equip
Building

Equipment and Vehicles

Total Decrease in Line ltems

TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE FUND TRANSFERS

20542 Information Technology
20508 Social Security/Medicare
Total Increase in Line Items
ACCOUNT LINE ITEMS TO BE INCREASED
NO. (TRANSFERS TO)
30500 Salaries-Admin
30504 Unemployment insurance
30518 Professional and Other Services
30520 Postage
30518 Telephone
30529 Training
30533 Dues & Subscription
30534 Drug & Alcohol testing
30614 Office Equipment
30612 Maintenance (Service-Building)
30614 Maintenance (Service-Equipment)
30621 Engineering
30623 Utilities
30631 Maintenance Supplies - BLDG
30633 Maintenance Supplies - Equip
30644 Building
30500 Salaries-Admin
30504 Unemployment insurance
30518 Professional and Other Services
30520 Postage
30518 Telephone
30529 Training
30533 Dues & Subscription
30534 Drug & Alcohol testing
30560 Office Equipment
30612 Maintenance (Service-Building)
30614 Maintenance (Service-Equipment)
Total Increase in Line ltems
Community Mental
Health Fund
ACCOUNT LINE ITEMS TO BE INCREASED
NO. {(TRANSFERS TO)
80605 Legal
Total Increase in Line ltems
80605 Legal
80607 Web and Social Media

LINE ITEMS TO BE DECREASED

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO. (TRANSFERS FROM)
1,659.00 80607 Web and Social Media
1,659.00 Total Decrease in Line Items

Adjusted Budget Totals:
5,659.00
841.00
6.500.00

FY 2022-2023 Line Item Transfers 1

3,423.60
1,247 48

4,671.08 20,000.00
(5.236.53)

5,236.53

TOTAL
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED

(106,616.44)
214,474.10
11,471.95
4,114.78
40,836.88
56,714.05
293,383.56

620,995.32 829,640.95
$ (106,616.44)

$§ 118,330.49

TOTAL
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED

(1,659.00)
(1,659.00)



ACCQUNT

NO.
40503

40503
40504

Budget Line Item Transfers - FY 2022-2023

TOTAL COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH FUND

Special Police Fund

LINE ITEMS TO BE INCREASED LINE ITEMS TO BE DECREASED
{TRANSFERS TO) AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO. (TRANSFERS FROM)
Telephone 99.80 40504 Contingency
Total Increase in Line ltems $ 99.80 Total Decrease in Line ltems
Adjusted Budget Totals:
Telephone 699.80
Contingency 400.20

1,100.00

TOTAL Special Police

FY 2022-2023 Line Item Transfers 1

$ 1,659.00
TOTAL
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED
(99.80)
(99.80)
$ 99.80



10:51 AM
w2423
Accrual Basis

Income

10400 -
10402 -
10410+
10413 -
10414 -
10744 -

10712

Proparty taxes (T)
Replacemant tax (T)
Miscellaneous income (T)
GERT IGAs

CERT Events & Misc Fees
Programs - 505 State Fees
Pragrams - 505 State SVC Fees

Total Income

Gross Profit
Expanse

Capital Projects
90500 - Qperating Fund

Tatal Capital Projucts
Tewnship
Administrativo

10500 - Salaries
10502 - Benefits

10504 - Unemployment insurance
10508 - Social SeeurityMedicare

10510 - LMR.F. expense

10512 - Facility Maintenance

10518 - Professional & Contract Service
10522 - Telephone

10523 - Information Technalogy

10525 - Organization & Association Dues
10528 - Travel, Training & Conferences
10830 - Utilities

10832 T.OLRMA. Insurance

10534 - Payroll sarvices

10538 - Public Relations & Printing
10537 - Newslotter

10538 - Offico & Operating supplies
10538 - Misc | Bank Fees

10540 - Contingencies

10545 - Non-Cop Improvements & Repairs

10548 - Trans 1o Cap Projects Fund
10547 « Transfet to Road & Bridge
10548 - Vehicle Replacement TRN VFR

Total Administrative

Assessor's office

12500 - Salaries - Assessor's
12502 - Health Insurance

12504 - Unemplayment Insurance

12508 - Workers Compansation

12508 - Social SecurityiMedicare
12510 - LMAF. expenses

12514 - Maintenance service - oquipment
12517 - Prot. & Other Contract Sorvicas
12520 - Postage

12622 - Intermet & Telophons

12526 - Dues

12530 Mileage

12532 - Training, Moetings, Conferences
12534 - Contracted SoftwarelLicensing
12638 - Office supplies

12544 - Equipmant (purchase or lease)
12548 - Computer Equipment

12548 - Miscellaneaus Expense

Total Assessor's offica

Cemeteries

10564 - Maintenance Services
10565 - Public Events.

10568 - Invitations, Mailings & Postage
10570 « Non Capital Impravements.
10571 - Professional & Specialists SVC

Total Cemeteries

Citizens Corps Program

10802 - Salaries Staff
10803 - Sacial Seeurity

10804 - IMRF

10835 - Unemployment taxes

10810 - Benefits

10811 - Telephana/Faxinternat

10814 - Promotions & Advertising
10816 - Fuel & Vehicle Maintonance

- Office supplies & postage

- GERT- Basic Training Costs

* CERT - Advanced Training

+ Computer, peripherals, software

Clerk's Office.

10600 - Operating Expenses - Town Clerk
10801 - Information Technology - (TC}
Glerk's Office - Other

Total Clerk's Office

Programs

10701+ SALT. Salaries
10702 - Senior & Disabled Transportation
10703 * Public Events

10704 - Gommunity Outreach

10705 - Youth Scholarship

10706 - Operating expenses

10707 - Fuel & Ve
10708 - Operating Expenses
10708 - 5.0.5. State Fees

10710 - Service Fees

Maintenance

Total Frograms:

Weed Ordinance Enforcement

10572 - Operating Expenses

Total Weed Ordinance Enforcement

Total Township
6395 - Vehicle Replacement Fund

Total Exponse

NetIncome

Milton Township (Township)

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April 2022 through March 2023

Apr 22 - Mar 23 Budget 5 Over Budgat % of Budget Budget Difference
226453530 227346100 1pra30 100 49%
368 485 50 160,405 00 20072%
55000 000 1000%
150000 12,500 00 280%
845000 5,000 00 189.2%
2431900
274000
269259380 245136600 241227 B0 108 845
265259380 245136600 241,227 B0 109 845
72,856 50 454,108 00 537,565 50 15 68%
72856 50 464708 00 537,565 50 EE
56080421 620.00000 50,405 78 24,512.76
14557618 155,000 00 942182
L1 000 age
4084128 5252500 1168372
1956229 45,000 00 25,437 71
19,828 65 20,600 00 47014
4256827 57,000 00 1443173
525575 270000 55575 (555.75)
20628 84 3200000 2370 16
15,666 37 1450000 1,056 37 (1,056.37)
10,358 10 1200000 184180
11,877 53 1375000 -1.87247
41,025 61 39.500.00 152561 (1,525.61)
578032 500000 78032 (780.32)
14.225 40 13,000 00 1,225 40 {1,225.40)
24,00200 26.00000 1,808 00
1505080 860000 6.450 80 {6,450.80)
80053 50000 100 53 (100.53)
3736062 £1,25000 13,888 38
18,473 a8 15,000.00 1,473 48 (1,473.48)
ooo 000 0o
000 000 000
2,980 00 000 488000
107017024 118532500 11515456
551,188 22 550,000 00 118622 100 22% {1,186.22)
108,718 46 110,000 04 128154 o8 84%
1281 21 1,000 00 28121 128 125% (281.21)
1050000 1050000 000 100.0%
4214070 4131000 83070 1020% (830.70)
2061997 21.438.00 81803 96.18% -
125405 200000 74585 627%
127 20883 135,000 00 259117 94 26%
000 1.000.00 1,000 060 oo%
B30 51 850000 33091 103 82% (330.81)
4,037 50 400000 3750 100 94% {37.50)
383791 500000 116209 76 76%
15,438 46 14,000 00 1488 46 MDBI% (1,488.45)
30348 58 4240000 3051 42 oza%
464607 7.000 00 235300 8537%
6.147 84 10.000 00 385236 61 25%
17.63873 2000000 235127 58 19%
1,404 10 217200 78790 64 65%
564,480 28 985,320 60 2083072 o7 g%
20877 78 25,000 00 412224 8a51%
634660 650000 153 40 o7 san
276808 50000 226808 553 62% (2,268.08)
B25.45 1.00000 17454 8256%
4807 72 4536.00 2828 99 35%
3542562 37.636.00 221038 94.13%
6160108 76.00000 1738882 77 8%
000 L1 000 oo%
ooo oo0 a0 oo%
0o ooa 000 00%
000 26,500 00 26,500 00 00%
2297 30000 25503 12998
9,261 50 900000 26150 10251% (261.50)
45715 50000 4285 91 43%
67542 1,500 00 52058 45 3%
12,055 52 1400000 154418 BB 1%
1263348 10,000.00 263349 126 34% (2,633.49)
4272 $00.00 7728 84 5a%
9715615 141,300.00 -44.143 85 68 76%
165 04 200000 183156 B
oo0 50000 500 00 00%
000 000 000 00%
16804 250000 233196 672%
10,800 00 11,500 00 76000 93815
1.84000 13,000 00 1115991 1416%
53T 00000 87327 78 08%
aanaa 200000 1,560 66 21524
1357398 1500000 1.42604 50 293
147171 1,000 00 71T 147 17% (471.71)
53236 1,000 00 467 B4 5324%
2308472 21,500.00 155472 107 23% (1,554.72)
000 a0 000 00%
000 000 000 0.0%
58029 91 73,000 00 1497009 79.49%
75050 200000 1,249 60
750 50 200000 1,223 50
222616894 242708100 200881 06
0o 000 000
215333348 268175000 738 456 56
539,260.36 a0,424.00 3

New Budget

595,487.24

5,255.75
15,556.37
41,025.61

5,780.32

14,225.40

15,050.80
600,53

16,473.48

551,186.22
1,281.21

42,140.70
0.00

8,83091
4,037.50

15,488.46

2,768.08

9,261.50

12,633 49

147171

23,054.72

Page 1 of 1



10:22 AM Milton Township (Road & Bridge)

03/23/23
Accrual Basis Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April 2022 through March 2023

Apr '22 - Mar 23 Budget $§ Over Budget % of Budget Budget Difference New Budget
Income
30000 - REVENUE (General Road Fund)
30400 - Property taxes 925.390.05 910,000.00 15,390.05 101.69%
30402 - Replacement tax revenue 431,928 50 170.000.00 261,928.50 254.08%
30403 - Replacement tax paid to village -129,146.61 -40,800.00 -88.346.61 316.54%
30404 - Interest income 560.72 800.00 239.28 70.00%
30410 - Miscellaneous income 45,528.91 60,000.00 -14,471.09 75.88%
Total 30000 - REVENUE (General Road Fund) 1.274,261.57 1.100,000.00 174,261.57 115.84%
32000 - REVENUE (Perm Road)
32400 - Property Tax 2,311,585.65 2,300,000.00 11,585.65 100.5%
Total 32000 - REVENUE (Perm Road) 2,311,585.65 2,300,000.00 11,585.65 100.5%
34000 - REVENUE (IMRF Fund)
34400 - Property Tax 10,762.50 10,000.00 782.50 107.83%
Total 34000 - REVENUE (IMRF Fund) 10,782.50 10,000 00 782.50 107.83%
36000 - REVENUE (Social Security)
36400 - Property Tax 10,729.48 10,000.00 729.48 107.3%
Total 36000 - REVENUE (Social Security) 10,729.48 10,000.00 729.48 107.3%
38000 - REVENUE (Insurance Fund)
38400 - Property Tax 51,230.77 60,000.00 -8,769.23 85.39%
Total 38000 - REVENUE (Insurance Fund) 51,230.77 60,000.00 -8,769.23 85.39%
Total Income 3,658,589.97 3,480,000.00 178,589 97 105.13%
Expense
‘General Road Fund
Administrative
30500 - Salaries 70,952 38 70.000.00 952.38 101.36% (952.38) 70,852.38
30502 - Health insurance 170,827.37 185,000.00 1437263 92.23%
30504 - Unemployment insurance 1,182.87 1,000.00 182,87 118.29% (182.97) 1,182.87
30511 - Information Technology (IT) 1.906.75 3,000.00 -1,093.25 63.56%
305186 - Accounting/Auditing 0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0%
30518 - Professional & Other Services 34,880 60 24,000.00 10,890.60 145.38% (10,890.60) 34,890.60
30520 - Postage 2,645.16 2.000.00 645.16 132.26% (645.16) 2,645.16
30522 - Telephone 32,856.18 18,000.00 14,858.18 182.55% (14,858.18) 32,858.18
30524 - Publishing 444.85 1,000.00 -555.15 44.49%
30525 - Printing 9,550.00 12,000.00 -2,450.00 79.58%
30526 - Travel expenses 223.44 1,000.00 -776.56 22.34%
30529 - Tralning 301244 1,200.00 1,812.44 251.04% (1,812.44) 3,012.44
30533 - Dues & Subscriptions 1,358.00 1,200.00 156,00 113.17% (158.00) 1,358.00
30534 - Drug & Alcohol testing 1,586.60 1,300.00 286.60 122.05% (286.60) 1,586.60
30538 - Office supplies 2,031.00 3,000.00 -§69 .00 67.7%
30551 - Miscellaneous office expenses 4,286.39 10,000.00 -5,713.61 42.85%
30560 - Office Equipment 2,110.58 2,000.00 110.59 105.53% (110.59) 2,110.59
Total Administrative 339,666 62 341,200.00 -1.533.38 99.55%
Maintenance Division
30600 - Salaries - Maint division 448,973.04 500,000.00 -51,026.56 89.8%
30612 - Maintenance (Service- Building) 20213.21 11,000.00 921321 183.76% (9,213.21) 20,213.21
30614 - Maintenance (Service-Equipment) 37.835.60 12,000.00 25,835.60 315.3% (25,835.60) 37,835.60
30615 - Maintenance (Service-Paving) -6.087.85 100.000.00 -106,087.85 £6.08%
30617 - Recycling Event 548213 15.000.00 -9,517.87 36.55%
30621 - Engineering 21447410 176,000.00 38.474.10 121.86% (38,747.10) 214,474.10
30823 - Utilities 1147195 11,000.00 471.95 104.29% (471.95) 11,471.95
30625 - Rental 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
30627 - Striping of roads 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
30629 - Tree removal 13.200.00 25,000.00 -11,800.00 528%
30631 - Maintenance supplies - bidg 411478 2.500.00 161478 164.59% (1,614.78) 4,114.78
30633 - Maintenance supplies - equip 40,836.88 40,000.00 836.88 102.09% (836.88) 40,836.88
30635 - Maint. & Oper. supplies - road 94,598 15 100,000.00 -5,401.85 94.6%
30638 - JULIE Program - C.ERT. 6,161.35 8,000.00 -1,838.65 77.02%
30639 - Small tools 1,577.00 3,500.00 -1,923.00 45.06%
30640 - Contingencies 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
30641 - Automotive fuel & ol 48,171.23 50,000.00 -1,828.77 96.34%
30643 - Salt & calcium chioride 33,887.51 50.000.00 -16,112.49 67.78%
30844 - Building 56,714.05 45,000.00 11,714.05 126.03% (11,714.05) 56,714.05
30645 - Equipment and Vehicles 242,221.84 400,000.00 -157,778.16 60.56% 118,330.49 293,383.56
30846 - Reserve for shoploffice replace 0.00 1.100.00 -1,100.00 0.0%
30649 - Sidewalk Program 2,025.00 5,000.00 -2,975.00 40.5%
30650 - Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 435.00 -435.00 0.0%
Total Maintenance Division 1,275,869.97 1,574,535.00 -298,665.03 81.03% - §_29_,-540:§35.
Total General Road Fund 1.615,536.59 1,915,735.00 -300,198.41 84.33%
Permanent Road
32500 - Paving & Maintenance 1,371,252 .87 1.500.000.00 -128,747.13 91.42%
Total Permanent Road 1,371,252.87 1,500,000.00 -128.747.13 51.42%
LM.R.F.
34500 - Retirement Contribution 19,276.96 45,000.00 -25.723.04 42.84%
Total LM.R.F. 19,276 96 45,000.00 -25,723.04 42.84%
Social Security
36500 - Social Security & Medicare 37,079.56 43,360.00 -6,280.44 85.52%
Total Social Security 37.079.56 43,360.00 -6,280.44 B5.52%
Insurance Fund
38500 - T.O.LR.M.A. (Liability & Comp) 7,642.95 75,000.00 -7,357.05 90.19%
Total Insurance Fund 67,642.95 75,000.00 -7,357.05 90.19%
Total Expense 3,110,788.93 3,578.095.00 -468,306.07 86.92%

Net Income

-99,095.00 646,896.04 -552.8%
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10:10 AM
03723723
Accrual Basis

Income

20400 - Property taxes (GA)
20406 - Other income (GA)

Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense

General assistance

20802 ¢
20504 -
20508 -
20510 -
20515 -
20518 -
20520 -
20522 -
20528 -
20529 -
20638 -
20542 -
20543 -
20545 -
20546 -
20547 -
20550 -

- Salaries
Benefits

Unemployment insurance
Social Security/Medicare
LM.RF. expense

Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance
Professional & Contract SVC

ies

Telephane
Travel, Training & Seminars
Public Realations & Advertising
Office & Operating Expenses
Information Technology
Payroll Services

Facility Maintenance
Computers, Peripherals & tech.
Fax machine

Miscellaneous

Total Administrative
Emergency

20800
20602
20606
20612
20614
20618
20624
20626
20630

« Physician services
+ Hospital services

- Drugs

« Shelter

- Utilities

* Food

* Travel iGas

- Clothing

- Transients

Total Emergency

Other Expenditures

20634

- Misc/Bank Fees

Total Other Expenditures
Other general assistance

20636
20638

- Flat grant
- MedicaliDrugs/Dental

Tolal Other general assistance

Total General assistance

Total Expense
Net Income

General Assistance

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April 2022 through March 2023

Apr ‘22 - Mar 23 Budget § Over BW‘L‘ % of Budget
12381599 120.000.00 381599 103.18%
3,280 00
127,105.99 120,000.00 7.105.99 105.92%
127,105.99 120,000.00 710599 105.92%
160.327.58 179,500.00 -19,17242 B8.32%
20.851.70 32,50000 -11,848.30 6354%
39241 000 39241 100.0%
11,065 45 6,500.00 4,565.45 170 24%
4,365.48 6.500.00 -2.13452 67 16%
350.73 £50.00 -258.27 60.11%
258.10 17,500.00 -17.241.90 1.48%
243112 250000 -68.88 97.25%
342360 3,00000 42360 114.12%
1.133.46 1.500.00 -36654 75.56%
446395 650000 -2,036.05 68.68%
201863 250000 -481.37 BO.75%
274607 9,50000 -6.75393 2891%
124748 1.000.00 247.48 12475%
219572 5.000.00 -2,80428 4391%
000 000 0.00 00%
000 000 0.00 00%
0.00 000 000 0.0%
21711148 274,65000 -57.538.52 79.05%
0.00 000 000 0.0%
ooo 000 0.00 0.0%
000 000 0.00 00%
18,115.00 46,000.00 -27 885.00 35.38%
51457 13,000.00 -12,48543 396%
000 1,000.00 -1.000.00 0.0%
Q00 000 0.00 0.0%
a00 000 0.00 0.0%
000 0.00 0.00 00%
18.629.57 60.000.00 -41.370.43 31.05%
18526 500,00 -304.74 39 05%
19526 500.00 30474 39.05%
5,151.42 20.000.00 -14,848.58
0.00 2.500.00 -2,500.00
5,151.42 22,500.00 -17,348.58
241,087.73 357,650.00 -116,562.27
241,087.73 357.650.00 -116,562.27
1398174 237.65000  123,668.26

Budget Difference

(4,565.45)

(423.60)

5,236.53

(247.48)

(0.00)

New Budget

11,065.45

3,423.6

4,263.47

1,247.48

20,000.00
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11:14 AM
0323123
Accrual Basis

Income
BO400 - Property Tax
Total Income
Gross Prafit
Expense
Mental Health Board

(MHE)

Administration 7.44

Contractual Services

80600
80601
80602 -
80803 -
BOB04 -
80605 -
806065 -
BOBOT -
80608
80808 -
BOG10 -
BOS11
Total Gontras
Personnel
80500 -
80501
80502

Audit Cost
Grants Mgm. Software
Software & Computer Supplies
Office Supplies

Dues and Subscriptions

Legal

Travel and Food

Web and Social Media

Facility Maintenance

Telecom

Utilities

Insurance

ctual Services

Grant Manager
Administrative Support
Accounting Suppart

Total Personnel

Total Administrat

tion 7.11

Milton Township (Township)

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - CMH

April 2022 through March 2023

Community Funding Awards 7.12
Conlractual Services

80700 - Awards/Community SVC Contracts

80701 - Minigrants/Professional

Tatal Gontractual Services

Total Community Funding Awards 7.12

Budget Difference

11,659.00)

1,659.00

Other Expenditures 7.13

80800 - Contingency
Total Other Expenditures 7.13
Mental Health Board - Other
Total Mental Health Board

Total Expense
Net Income

Apr ‘22 - Mar 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
830.181.83 794,480 00 35,701 83 104.49%
830.181.83 784,480 00 35.701 .83 104.49%
830,161.83 784,480.00 35.701.83 104.49%

0.00 287300 00%
550000 5.500.00 0.00 100.0%
39871 2,080 00 <1.880.29 19.22%
0.00 80000 -800.00 00%
2.000.00 3.700.00 -1.700.00 54.05%
565900 4,00000 1.650.00 141.48%
000 27500 -275.00 0.0%
000 2.500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
0.00 76200 -762.00 0.0%
1,020.00 1.020.00 0.00 100.0%
0.00 1.023.00 -1,023.00 0.0%
1,866.29 2,500.00 -631.71 7473%
16,447.00 26.833.00 -10.386.00 61.29%
24.507.00 30,000.00 -5.483.00 8169%
2.700.00 7.500.00 -4,800.00 36.0%
5,500.00 7.500.00 -2,000.00 7333%
32,707.00 45.000.00 -12,293.00 72.68%
49,154.00 71.833.00 -22.679.00 68.43%
390.000.00 650,000.00 -260.000.00 60.0%
0.00 50.000.00 -50.000.00 0.0%
390,000.00 700.000.00 -310,000.00 5571%
390,000.00 700.000.00 +310,000.00 55.71%
0.00 22,647.00 -22,647.00 0.0%
0.00 22.647.00 -22,647.00 0.0%
2559
439,179.59 784,480.00 -355.300.41 55.28%
439,179.59 784 480.00 -355,300.41 55.26%
391,002.24 0.00 381,002 24 100.0%

New Budget

5,659.00

841.00

6,500.00
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8:49 AM
03/28/23
Accrual Basls

Income
40400 - Property taxes (SP)
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
Special Police
40500 - DuPage County Special Police
40502 - Miscellaneous expense
40503 - Telephone
40504 - Contingencies
Total Special Police

Total Expense
Net Income

Special Police

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April 2022 through March 2023

Apr 22 - Mar 23 Budget S Over Budget % of Budget Budget Difference New Budget

431.274.10 429,850.00 1,424.10 100.33%
431,274.10 429,850.00 1,424.10 100.33%
431.274.10 429,850.00 1.424 10 100.33%
39203592 38250000 -484.08 99.88%
148.93 50000 -351 07 29.78%

659.80 600.00 99.80 116,63% (99.80) 699.8

0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 99.80 400.2
394,100.00 -1,215.35 99 69%
394,100.00 -1,215.35 89 69%

35,750.00 2,639.45 107.38% - 1,1 BOM
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